

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2674/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2009 in RP No. 3007/2009 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH BIRLA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue Notice and connect with SLP (C) 879/2010.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master