

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).161/2010

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM RAJ MITTAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 1329 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1388 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1664 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1932 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3020 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 879 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 882 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. T.S. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Item No.39

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties are present.

SLP(C)Nos.1329,1388,1664,882 and 879/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to
file the affidavit in proof of dasti service.

Two weeks' time is granted to him in this behalf.

The learned counsel for the served respondents seeks
time to file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to him on that count.

SLP(C) No.1932/2010

Vakalatnama has been filed in the matter.

List again on 6.10.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd