

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).161/2010

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM RAJ MITTAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 1329 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1388 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1664 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1932 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2674 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3020 of 2010 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 879 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 882 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sumit Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr Satinder S Gulati, Adv.  
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.161/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nemo for the respondent.

Service is complete as against the respondent as is palpable from the perusal of the office report.

SLP(C) NO.1329/2010

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against both respondents.

Counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of respondent No.2.

Two weeks' time has been sought to do so and the same is granted as a last chance.

SLP(C) NO.1388/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against respondent no.1.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been filed in respect of respondent No.2.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to do so. One weeks' time is granted to him on that count in default whereof the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber as against the said respondent.

-3-

Item No.21

SLP(C) NO.879/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No.3 has not been filed by the ld. counsel for the petitioner and he seeks one weeks' time to do so. Time as prayed for is granted in default whereof the matter

shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber as against the said respondent.

SLP(C) NO.1664/2010

Service is complete as against respondent No.1.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been filed in respect of respondent No.2 by the counsel for the petitioner and he seeks one weeks' time to file the same.

Time as prayed for is granted in default whereof the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber as against the said respondent.

SLP(C) NO.1932/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent No.2 are present.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time to file the counter affidavit. Two weeks' time is granted to him.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

-4-

Item No.21

SLP(C) NO.2674/2010

Respondent Nos. 1,3 and 4 have already filed the counter affidavit but copy of Power of Attorney has not been filed so far.

SLP(C) NO.3020/2010

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is granted last opportunity to file the counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.882/2010

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama/appearance has been filed on behalf of

the ld. counsel for the respondent no.2 but the same is defective. The learned counsel is granted one weeks' time to cure these defects.

List again on 18.2.2011.  
(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj