

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).161/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2009 in RP No.  
3216/2009 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL  
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM RAJ MITTAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1329 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 1388 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 1664 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 1932 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 2674 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3020 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 879 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 882 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Upasana nath, adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.  
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Gagan Gupta, counsel for the respondents  
in SLP(C) No.1388 of 2010 has circulated a letter  
praying for adjournment.

As prayed adjourned for six weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master